
 

LIST OF STAKEHOLDERS AT WITS UNIVERSITY AND THE UNIVERSITY OF VENDA 

 

UNIVEN  STAKEHOLDER CONTACT DETAILS PARTNER  UNIVERSITY 
STAKEHOLDER  

CONTACT DETAILS 

 
Executive  Management 
  
Vice Chancellor and Principal 
 
 

Professor Peter Mbati 
peter.Mbati@univen.ac.za ; 
vice.chancellor@univen.ac.za  
 
Executive  Assistant:   
Esther  Munano 
ester.munano@univen.ac.za  
+27 15 962 8316 
 

Vice-Chancellor and Principal Professor Adam Habib 
Adam.Habib@wits.ac.za 
 
 
Office Supervisor: 
Lunga Mavuso  
Lunga.Mavuso@wits.ac.za 
+27 717 1102 
 

Deputy  Vice Chancellor Academic 
 
 

Professor Jan Crafford 
jan.crafford@univen.ac.za ; 
DVC.academic@univen.ac.za  
 
Executive  Assistant: 
Pinky Mukhuba 
pmukhuba@univen.ac.za  
+ 27 15 962 8503 
 

Vice-Principal and Deputy Vice-Chancellor 
(Academic) 

Professor Andrew Crouch 
Andrew.Crouch@wits.ac.za 
 
 
Executive Secretary: 
Sarika Munnie 
Sarika.Munnie@wits.ac.za 
+27 11 717 1122 
 

Deputy  Vice Chancellor Operations 
 
 

Dr Jannie Zaaiman 
jannie.zaaiman@univen.ac.za; 
DVC.operations@univen.ac.za  
 
Executive   Assistant: 
Sarah Mudalahothe 
sara.mudalahothe@univen.ac.za  
+27 15 962 8105 
 

Deputy Vice-Chancellor (Knowledge and 
Information Management, Infrastructure 
and Operations) 

Professor Beatrys Lacquet 
Beatrys.Lacquet@wits.ac.za 
 
 
Executive Secretary: 
Lorraine Anthony 
Lorraine.Anthony@wits.ac.za 
+27 11 717 1108 
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Registrar  
 
 
 

Professor Edward Nesamvuni 
edward.nesamvuni@univen.ac.za ; 
registrar@univen.ac.za  
+27 15  962 8139 
 
Executive  Assistant: 
Weyeni Tshivhenga 
weyeni.tshivhenga@univen.ac.za  
+27 15 962 8139 
 

University Registrar Ms Carol Crosley 
Carol.Crosley@wits.ac.za 
 
 
 
Executive Secretary: 
Janine Murray 
Janine.Murray@wits.ac.za 
+27 11 717 1202 
 

  Deputy Vice-Chancellor (Research & 
Postgraduate Affairs) 

Professor Zeblon Vilakazi 
Zeblon.Vilakazi@wits.ac.za 
 
Executive Secretary: 
Kasturie Sanasy 
Kasturie.Sanasy@wits.ac.za 
+27 11 717 1152 
 

  Deputy Vice-Chancellor (Finance, Human 
Resources and Transformation) 

Professor Tawana Kupe 
Tawana.Kupe@wits.ac.za 
 
Executive Secretary: 
Thulisile.Mbatha@wits.ac.za 
+27 11 717 1142 
 

  Deputy Vice-Chancellor (Advancement & 
Partnerships) 

Professor Rob Moore 
Rob.Moore@wits.ac.za 
 
Executive Secretary: 
Alison Simons 
Alison.Simons@wits.ac.za 
+27 11 717 1132 
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  Chief Financial Officer 
 

Mr Hendrik Van Der Westhuizen 
Hendrik.VanDerWesthuizen@wits.ac.za 
 
 
Executive Secretary: 
Marelize Van Niekerk 
Marelize.VanNiekerk@wits.ac.za 
+27 11 717 1137 
 

  Director: Special Projects Vice-
Chancellor's Office 

Mr Oliver Seale 
Oliver.Seale@wits.ac.za 
 
Senior Secretary: 
Mabel Maunatlala 
Mabel.Maunatlala@wits.ac.za 
+27 11 717 1105 
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Deans 
 

Dean Agriculture 
 

Professor Ainamensa Mchau 
GR.Mcchau@univen.ac.za  
 
Secretariat: 
Linda Kone  
Linda.Kone@univen.ac.za 
+27 15 962 8310 
 

Dean (Faculty of Science) 
 
 

 

Professor Helder Marques 
Helder.Marques@wits.ac.za 
 
 
Executive Secretary: 
Lee-Ann Neels 
Lee-Ann.Neels@wits.ac.za 
+27 717 6012 
 

Dean Environmental Sciences Professor  John Odiyo 
Email : John Odiyo 
John.Odio@univen.ac.za  
 
Secretariat: 
Ndidzulafhi Mulovhedzi 
Ndidzulafhi.Mulovhedzi@univen.ac.za   
+27 15 962 8513 
 

  

Dean Mathematical and Natural 
Sciences 
 
 
 

Professor Simiso Moyo 
simiso.moyo@univen.ac.za  
 
Secretariat: 
Gudani Mushiana 
Gudani.Mushiana@Univen.ac.za 
+27 15  962  8107 

  

Dean Health Sciences 
 

Professor Base Khoza 
Khoza@Univen.ac.za 
 
Secretariat: 
Babra Netshiombo 
Babra.Netshiombo@univen.ac.za   
+27 15 962  8510 
 

Designate Dean (Faculty of Health 
Sciences) 

Professor Martin Veller 
Martin.Veller@wits.ac.za 
 
Faculty Strategic Projects Coordinator: 
Poovy Govender 
Poovy.Govender@wits.ac.za 
+27 717 2555 
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Dean Human and Social Sciences 
 

Professor Mokgale Makgopa 
Mokgale.Makgopa@Univen.ac.za 
 
Secretariat: 
Elisabeth Chauke 
Elizabeth.Chauke@Univen.ac.za 
+27 15 962 8309 
 

 Dean (Faculty of Humanities) Professor Ruksana Osman 
Ruksana.Osman@wits.ac.za 
 
Executive Secretary: 
Florence De Braine 
Florence.DeBraine@wits.ac.za 
+27 11 717 4012 

Dean Education  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Dr Peter Mulaudzi 
Peter.Mualudzi@Univen.ac.za 
 
Secretariat:  
Balanganani Mudau 
Balanganani.Mudau@univen.ac.za  
+27 15 962 8318 
 

  

Dean Law 
 

Annette Lansink 
Annette.Lansink@Univen.ac.za 
 
Secretariat: 
Pfuluwani Siphorogo 
Pfuluwani.Maphutha@univen.ac.za 
+27 15 962 8311 
 

Dean (Faculty of Commerce, Law and 
Management) 

Professor Imraan Valodia 
Imraan.Valodia@wits.ac.za 
 
Executive Secretary: 
Nanette Da Silva 
Nanette.DaSilva@wits.ac.za 
+27 11 717 8012 

Dean Management Sciences 
 

Professor Armstrong Kadyamatimba 
Armstrong.Kadyamatimba@univen.ac.za   
 
Secretariat: 
SC Murovhi 
smurovhi@univen.ac.za 
+27 15 962 8706 
 

  

  Dean (Faculty of Engineering and the 
Built Environment) 

Professor Ian Jandrell 
Ian.Jandrell@wits.ac.za 
 
Executive Secretary: 
Liezel Martin 
Liezel.Martin@wits.ac.za 
+27 11 717 7012 
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Directors  in  the  Office of the Vice  Chancellor  and  Principal 
 

Director Communications and 
Marketing 
 
 
 

Takalani Dzaga 
Takalani.Dzaga@Univen.ac.za 
 
Secretariat: 
Fulufhelo Nonge 
Fulufhelo.Nonge@univen.ac.za  
+27 15 962 8670 
 

Falls under Deputy Vice-Chancellor 
(Advancement & Partnerships) 
Professor Rob Moore 
Rob.Moore@wits.ac.za 
 
As of 1 October 2014, will fall under 
Deputy Vice-Chancellor (Finance, Human 
Resources and Transformation) 
Professor Tawana Kupe 
Tawana.Kupe@wits.ac.za 
 

Communications Manager, University 
Relations 
Ms Shirona Patel 
Shirona.Patel@wits.ac.za 
+27 11 717 1019 
 
Marketing Manager, University Relations 
Ms Ferna Clarkson 
Ferna.Clarkson@wits.ac.za 
+27 11 717 1027 
 

Director Legal  Services 
 
 

Edward Nkhangweleni Lambani 
Edward.Lambani@univen.ac.za  
 
Secretariat: 
Advocate Irene Mukwevho   
Irene.Netangani@Univen.ac.za 
+27 15 962  8505 
 

Falls under Deputy Vice-Chancellor 
(Finance, Human Resources and 
Transformation) 
Professor Tawana Kupe 
Tawana.Kupe@wits.ac.za 
 

Director Legal Services  
Ms Dawn Taylor 
Dawn.Taylor@wits.ac.za 
 
Senior Secretary: 
Lyndell Van Rayne 
Lyndell.VanRayne@wits.ac.za 
+27 11 717 1243 
 

Director  Institutional Planning and   
Quality   Assurance 

Professor Thina Ngobeli 
Thina.Ngobeli@Univen.ac.za 
 
Secretariat: 
Mulalo Nelwamondo 
Mulalo.Nelwamondo@Univen.ac.za 
+27 15 962 8515 
 

Falls under Vice-Principal and Deputy 
Vice-Chancellor (Academic) 
Professor Andrew Crouch 
Andrew.Crouch@wits.ac.za 
 

Director of Strategic Planning  
Mr Nhlanhla Cele 
Nhlanhla.Cele@wits.ac.za 
 
Executive Secretary: 
Feziwe Mnyamana 
Feziwe.Mnyamana@wits.ac.za 
+27 11 717 1162 
 

Director  International Relations Cornelius Hagenmeier 
Cornelius.Hagenmeier@Univen.ac.za 
+27 15   962 8409 
+27 83 757 4534 
 
Secretariat:   
Dr  Segun  Obadire 
Segun.Obadire@Univen.ac.za 
+27 15 962  8546 
 

Falls under Deputy Vice-Chancellor 
(Advancement & Partnerships) 
Professor Rob Moore 
Rob.Moore@wits.ac.za 
 
As of 1 October 2014, will fall under 
Deputy Vice-Chancellor (Research & 
Postgraduate Affairs) 
Professor Zeblon Vilakazi 
Zeblon.Vilakazi@wits.ac.za 

Acting Director International Strategic 
Partnerships Office 
Ms Samia Chasi 
Samia.Chasi@wits.ac.za 
+27 11 717 1052 
 
Administrative Assistant: 
Elizabeth Maseko 
Elizabeth.Maseko@wits.ac.za 
+27 11 717 1067 
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Directorates  in the  Academic  Division 
 

Director   Centre for Higher 
Education Teaching and Learning 
(CHETL)  
 
 

Dr Clever Ndebele 
Clever.ndebele@univen.ac.za 
  
Secretariat: 
Phellecy Lavhelani 
Phellecy.Lavhelani@univen.ac.za   
+27 15 962 8668 
 

Falls under Vice-Principal and Deputy 
Vice-Chancellor (Academic) 
Professor Andrew Crouch 
Andrew.Crouch@wits.ac.za 
 

Director: Centre for Learning, Teaching & 
Development 
Professor Christine Woods 
Christine.Woods@wits.ac.za 
+27 11 717 1481 
 
Senior Administrative Officer 
Del King 
Del.King@wits.ac.za 
+27 11 717 1482 
 

Director  Community  Engagement Professor Vhonani Netshandama 
Vhonani.Netshandama@univen.ac.za  
 
Secretariat: 
Nakisani Nemadodzi 
Nakisani.Nemadodzi@Univen.ac.za 
+27 15 962 8236 

Falls under Deputy Vice-Chancellor 
(Advancement & Partnerships) 
Professor Rob Moore 
Rob.Moore@wits.ac.za 
 
As of 1 October 2014, will fall under 
Deputy Vice-Chancellor (Research & 
Postgraduate Affairs) 
Professor Zeblon Vilakazi 
Zeblon.Vilakazi@wits.ac.za 
 

Dr Mahomed Moolla 
Manager Strategic Partnerships 
Mahomed.Moolla@wits.ac.za 
+27 11 717 9731 
 
Falls under Acting Director International 
Strategic Partnerships Office 
Ms Samia Chasi 
Samia.Chasi@wits.ac.za 
 

Director  Institute for  Rural  
Development 

Professor Joseph  Francis 
Joseph.Francis@Univen.ac.za 
 
Secretariat: 
Mildred Mphaphathe 
Mildred.Mphaphathe@univen.ac.za 
+27 15 962 8680 
 

Falls under Deputy Vice-Chancellor 
(Research & Postgraduate Affairs) 
Professor Zeblon Vilakazi 
Zeblon.Vilakazi@wits.ac.za 

Director, Wits Rural Facility 
Professor David Bunn 
David.Bunn@wits.ac.za 
+27 11 717 4605 
 
Senior Secretary: 
Xolani Tembu 
xolani.tembu@gmail.com 
+27 15 793 7550  
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Director Library  Services Mushoni Mulaudzi 
Mushoni.Mulaudzi@Univen.ac.za 
+27 15 962 8106 
 
Secretariat: 
Humbulani Munyai 
Humbulani.Munyai@univen.ac.za 
+27 15 962 8314 

Falls under Deputy Vice-Chancellor 
(Knowledge and Information 
Management, Infrastructure and 
Operations) 
Professor Beatrys Lacquet 
Beatrys.Lacquet@wits.ac.za 
 

University Librarian 
Mr Felix Ubogu 
Felix.Ubogu@wits.ac.za 
+27 11 717 1901 
 
Executive Secretary: 
Tshidi Mwandla 
Tshidi.Mwandla@wits.ac.za 
+27 11 717 1902 
 

Director  Research and   Innovation Professor Georges-Ivo Ekosse  
Georges-Ivo.Ekosse@univen.ac.za;  
Director.Research@univen.ac.za  
 
Secretariat: 
Humbulani Nemudzudzanyi 
Humbulani.nemudzudzanyi@univen.ac.za 
+27 15 962 8313 
 

Falls under Deputy Vice-Chancellor 
(Research & Postgraduate Affairs) 
Professor Zeblon Vilakazi 
Zeblon.Vilakazi@wits.ac.za 

Director of Research Development 
Dr Robin Drennan 
Robin.Drennan@wits.ac.za 
+27 11 717 1254 
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Directorates  in   the  Operations  Division 
 

Director  Facilities Management 
 
 
 

Hulisani Nesane 
Hulisani.Nesani@Univen.ac.za     
 
Secretariat: 
Tsililo Nengovhela 
Tsililo.Negovhela@Univen.ac.za 
+27 15 962 8312 

Falls under Deputy Vice-Chancellor 
(Knowledge and Information 
Management, Infrastructure and 
Operations) 
Professor Beatrys Lacquet 
Beatrys.Lacquet@wits.ac.za 
 

Director Property & Infrastructure 
Management  
Mr Mxolisi Dube 
Mxolisi.Dube@wits.ac.za 
 
Operations Management Administrator:  
Wendy Holmes  

Wendy.Holmes@wits.ac.za 
+27 11 717 9231   
 

Director Finance 
 
 

Nthanyiseni Dhumazi 
Nthanyiseni.Dhumazi@Univen.ac.za 
 
Secretariat: 
Ruth Phaswana 
Ruth.Phaswana@Univen.ac.za 
+27 15 962 8113 

Falls under Chief Financial Officer 
Mr Hendrik Van Der Westhuizen 
Hendrik.VanDerWesthuizen@wits.ac.za 
 

Senior Manager, Management 
Accounting Office 
Mr Daniel Gozo 
Daniel.Gozo@wits.ac.za 
 
Senior Secretary: 
Sandy Scott 
Sandy.Scott@wits.ac.za 
+27 11 717 1502 

Director  Information Technology 
Services 
 
 

Joel  Vele 
Joel.Vele@Univen.ac.za 
  
Violet  Nemavhola 
Violet.Nemavhola@Univen.ac.za 
+27 15 962 8320 

Falls under Deputy Vice-Chancellor 
(Knowledge and Information 
Management, Infrastructure and 
Operations) 
Professor Beatrys Lacquet 
Beatrys.Lacquet@wits.ac.za 
 

Director: Computer Network Services 
Mr Xolani Hadebe 
Xolani.Hadebe@wits.ac.za 
 
Senior Secretary: 
Tazz Goolam 
Tazz.Goolam@wits.ac.za 
+27 11 717 1602 

Director Human Resources 
 
 

Tshililo Manenzhe 
Tshililo.Manendze@Univen.ac.za 
 
Secretariat: 
Doris Magau 
Doris.Magau@Univen.ac.za 
+27 15 962 8103 

Falls under Deputy Vice-Chancellor 
(Finance, Human Resources and 
Transformation) 
Professor Tawana Kupe 
Tawana.Kupe@wits.ac.za 
 

Senior Director Human Resources 
Dr Kgomotso Kasonkola 
Kgomotso.Kasonkola@wits.ac.za 
 
Secretary: 
Melanie Dobbs 
Melanie.Dobbs@wits.ac.za 
+27 717 1402 
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Directorate in   the  Registrar’s Division 
 

Director Student Affairs 
 
 

Reverend  Simon Nedohe 
Simon.Nedohe@Univen.ac.za 
 
Secretariat: 
Esther Mashavhanduna 
Ester.Mashavhanduna@Univen.ac.za 
+27 15 962 8319 

Falls under Deputy Vice-Chancellor 
(Finance, Human Resources and 
Transformation) 
Professor Tawana Kupe 
Tawana.Kupe@wits.ac.za 
 

Dean of Students  
Dr Pamela Dube 
Pamela.Dube@wits.ac.za 
 
Secretary: 
Jane Naidoo 
Jane.Naidoo@wits.ac.za 
+27 11 717 9102 
 

 
Research  Chairs   and  Professors 
 

Research Chair  on   Biodiversity, 
Value & Change in the Vhembe 
Biosphere Reserve 

Professor Peter  Taylor 
Peter.Taylor@univen.ac.za 
+27 15 962 8074   
 

  

Professor Pascal Bessong,  Research   
Professor  in   Microbiology 

Professor Pascal Bessong 
Pascal.Bessong@univen.ac.za 
 
Secretariat:  
Suzan Sathekge 
Suzan.Sathekge@univen.ac.za 
+27 15 962 8335 

  

 
Other Relevant  Stakeholder 
 

Director Univen Income Generation 
Centre 

Dr John Mudau 
john.mudau@univen.ac.za  
 
Secretariat: 
Mpho Singo  
Mpho.Singo@univen.ac.za 
+27 15 962 8251 

Falls under Deputy Vice-Chancellor 
(Advancement & Partnerships) 
Professor Rob Moore 
Rob.Moore@wits.ac.za 
 
As of 1 October 2014, will fall under 
Deputy Vice-Chancellor (Finance, Human 
Resources and Transformation) 
Professor Tawana Kupe 
Tawana.Kupe@wits.ac.za 
 

Director: Development and Fundraising 
Office 
Ms Clare Jeffrey 
Clare.Jeffrey@wits.ac.za 
 
Senior Secretary: 
Hailey Abdula 
Hailey.Abdula@wits.ac.za 
+27 11 717 9702 
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